

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78434402
Name	Niederegger Marzipan Santa Advent Calendar 500g
Ingredients	<p>PRALINES WITH DARK AND MILK CHOCOLATE, CROQUANT WITH MILK CHOCOLATE, FLAMBEED MARZIPAN AND MARZIPAN</p> <p>Ingredients: <b>almonds</b> 28 %, sugar, <b>milk</b> chocolate 17 % (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithins, vanilla extract), dark chocolate 15 % (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithins, vanilla extract), <b>hazelnuts</b>, invert sugar syrup, <b>alcohol</b>, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, butter, <b>cream</b> powder, pistachios, pineapple, orange zest, whole <b>milk</b> powder, glucose-fructose syrup, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, soluble coffee, orange fruit powder (maltodextrin, oranges, natural flavouring), pineapple fruit powder (pineapple, maltodextrin), spirit dring (arrack), natural pineapple flavouring, glucose syrup, cinnamon, acidifier: citric acid, low-fat cocoa, <b>egg white</b>, table salt, glazing agent: gum arabic, stabilizer: gum arabic, thickeners (carob gum, E 466), vanilla powder, acidity regulator: potassium phosphate, colouring (E 120, 132, 160a).</p> <p><b>May contain traces of other tree nuts and cereals containing gluten.</b></p> <p>Cocoa solids: 50 % min. in dark chocolate. Cocoa solids: 33 % min. in milk chocolate. Milk solids: 14 % min. in milk chocolate.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	

May contain statements	Contains nuts. <b>May contain traces of other tree nuts and cereals containing gluten.</b>
Net Quantity	500g
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Fine Confectionery Company, Hertford, SG13 7BJ
Instructions for use	Search for the correct day, open the door and enjoy the treat inside.
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2166 / 517
Fat	33g
Of which saturated	9.7g
Carbohydrate	44.3g
Of which sugars	42.8g
Fibre	
Protein	8.5g
Salt	0.05g
Alcoholic Strength	Max 0.01%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes